

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-0774 Version: 1 Name: Support For AB 1809: Reform Asset Limit For Cal-

WORKS Program

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/9/2016 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: 4/19/2016 Final action: 4/19/2016

Title: Subject: Support For AB 1809: Reform Asset Limit For Cal-WORKS Program

From: Vice Mayor Campbell Washington

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution In Support Of Assembly Bill 1809 Introduced By

Assemblymember Patty Lopez To Reform The Asset Limit For The California Works Opportunity And Responsibility To Kids (Cal-WORKS) Program To Encourage Low-Income Families To Save And Develop Behaviors That Lead To Economic Self-Sufficiency And It Reduces Administrative

Inefficiencies

Sponsors: Annie Campbell Washington

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Supplemental Report, 3. 86111 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/19/2016	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
4/7/2016	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
3/17/2016	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Support For AB 1809: Reform Asset Limit For Cal-WORKS Program

From: Vice Mayor Campbell Washington

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution In Support Of Assembly Bill 1809 Introduced By Assemblymember Patty Lopez To Reform The Asset Limit For The California Works Opportunity And Responsibility To Kids (Cal-WORKS) Program To Encourage Low-Income Families To Save And Develop Behaviors That Lead To Economic Self-Sufficiency And It Reduces Administrative Inefficiencies